21 March 2025
Elo Touch Solutions | 670 N. McCarthy Blvd., Suite 100 Milpitas, CA 95035| 800 ELO TOUCH | +1 408 597 8000 | www.elotouch.com
EU Declaration of Conformity
Model Number: ET1304L, ET1504L, ET1004L, ET1004LN
Equipment Category:   Information Technology and Telecommunications Equipment
Equipment Class:  Commercial and Light Industrial
Product Name:  LCD Touch Monitor/ LCD Monitor
Manufacture Start Year: 2025

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Rated Input   : DC 12V / 5A
For more info., see following pages.
Gültig bis:               2026-02-19
Date of expiry:
Gültig ab: 2025-02-20 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2025-02-20
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   Jacky C. W. Chen
MD600180 Rev. A, Page 30／44
Only page 3 onwards of this document is to be published on www.elotouch.com.
© 2025 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Seite Page  2 / 2
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
Q 50666194  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN25UB3X  001
Produkt Product: Display Unit
(LCD Touch Monitor)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 ET1304L, ET1504L (Elo)
Panel : 1) G133HAN03.1 (AUO)     / SCN-TP series (Elo) (for ET1304L)
        2) G156HCE-E01 (INNOLUX) / SCN-TP series (Elo) (for ET1504L)
Ratio Blue to Irradiance       : 1) 17.1%, 2) 18.0%
Ratio Blue to other Wavelength : 1) 88.5%, 2) 76.5%
Low Blue light mode : Low Blue Light
Quality Property 1  : Low Blue Light (Software Solution)
MD600180 Rev. A, Page 31／44
Only page 3 onwards of this document is to be published on www.elotouch.com.
© 2025 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.
Das Produkt entspricht den o.g. Anforderungen, die Herstellung wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation. The product
fulfills above mentioned requirements, the production is subject to surveillance.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Fax: +49 221 806-3935
Seite Page  1 / 2
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
Q 50666194  0002
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN25UB3X  002
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Genehmigungsinhaber  License Holder:
Elo Touch Solutions, Inc
670 N. McCarthy Blvd.,
Suite 100 Milpitas, CA  95035
USA
Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Site:
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Prüfzeichen Test Mark:
Geprüft nach Tested according to:
2 PfG 2383/03.20
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Geräteidentifikation
Product Identification
Produkt:
Product:
Display Unit
(LCD Touch Monitor)
Modell:
Type: